The Municipality did not include ERF 54 ptn 2 of Bergville in the FAR  the deed search shows that the Municipality is the owner,
Land has been included with a fair value of R 1 500  000 as per the valuation roll that was effective 01/07/2017, the effects of
the correction of prior periods is as follows:

Prior periods before 2022/2023

Property, Plant and Equipment increased by R 1 500 000 and accumulated surplus also increased by the same amount.

The Municipality has reclassified VAT control and VAT input accrual as receivable from exchange transaction and has
reclassified VAT output accrual as payable from exchange transactions. VAT receivable was previously disclosed as a stand
alone item in the Statement of Financial Position, net of VAT refund from SARS, VAT input accrual and VAT output accrual.
The reclassification seeks to improve reporting on VAT and also promote comparativeness.

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2024

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Operating lease receivable 63,365 22,937 - 86,302
Receivables from exchange transactions 2,173,765 - 10,904,826 13,078,591
VAT receivable 7,621,745 - (7,621,745) -
Consumer debtors 34,992,356 394,113 - 35,386,469
Property, plant and equipment 467,926,803 1,500,000 - 469,426,802
Operating lease payable - (120,197) - (120,197)
Payables from exchange transactions (43,184,260) (51,406) (3,283,081) (46,518,747)
Accumulated surplus (483,805,534) (1,745,447) - (485,550,981)

(14,211,760) - - (14,211,761)

Statement of financial performance

2024

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Rental of facilities and equipment 523,869 149,180 673,049
Lease rentals on operating lease (2,943,948) (120,197) (3,064,145)

Surplus for the year (2,420,079) 28,983 (2,391,096)

-

72

Okhahlamba Local Municipality
(Registration number KZN 235)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June, 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

40. Fruitless and wasteful expenditure

Reconciliation of fruitless and wasteful expenditure - -
Opening balance 784,462 777,606
Interest and penalties 1,510 8,067
Landifill site rentals 1,944,444 -
Less: Amounts recovered - current (8,067) (1,211)
Less: Amount written off - current (1,510) -

Closing balance 2,720,839 784,462

An amount of R 776 395 is as a result of misconduct by a former employee during 2014/2015 financial year, a case was